Valve terminal VTOP
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Characteristics
At a glance
Innovative, modular, compact complete solution for control applications

537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Type code
001 Series
VTOP Valve terminal
002 Size
100 100 mm
003 Compressed air supply connection
F90 Flange, nominal width 9 mm
004 Compressed air supply connection position
L Left
005 Position function
TB1 Manifold block for safety functions, HFT0 prepared for exhaust,
VDI/VDE 3845
TB3 Manifold block for safety functions, HFT0 prepared for exhaust,
VDI/VDE 3847
TB4 Manifold block for safety functions, HFT1 prepared for exhaust,
VDI/VDE 3847
VB1 Volume booster, single-acting
VB2 Volume booster, double-acting
PC1 Filter regulator, pressure range 0.5 ... 12 bar, grade of filtration
5 µm
PC2 Filter regulator, pressure range 0.5 ... 12 bar, grade of filtration
40 µm
FS1 Module for reaching a specific end position in case of a pres-
sure failure
EP1 End plate, double-acting, active direction can be switched
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Datasheet
General technical data valve terminal VTOP
Size 100 mm
Variants Manifold block for safety functions, HFT0 prepared for exhaust, VDI/VDE 3845
Manifold block for safety functions, HFT0 prepared for exhausting, VDI/VDE 3847
Manifold block for safety functions, HFT1 prepared for exhausting, VDI/VDE 3847
End plate, double-acting, active direction can be switched
Filter regulator, pressure range 0.5 ... 12 bar, grade of filtration 40 µm
Filter regulator, pressure range 0.5 ... 12 bar, grade of filtration 5 µm
Module for reaching a specific end position in case of a pressure failure
Volume booster, double-acting
Volume booster, single-acting
Type of mounting With accessories
Mounting position optional
Pneumatic connection Sub-base design, airing
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [-:7:-]
Inert gases
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation not possible
Operating pressure 0 ... 0.9 MPa
Operating pressure 0 ... 9 bar
Operating pressure 0 ... 130.5 psi
Vibration resistance Transport application test with severity level 1 to FN 942017-4 and EN 60068-2-6
Shock resistance Shock test with severity level 1 to FN 942017-5 and EN 60068-2-27
Material housing Smooth-anodised wrought aluminium alloy (20 µm)
Material cover Smooth-anodised wrought aluminium alloy (20 µm)
Material rotary knob POM
Material spring Spring steel
Material screws High-alloy stainless steel
Material seals EPDM
NBR
Material filter PE
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
52024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP

Valve terminal VTOP
Ordering data
Ordering information – Modular product system 1)
Part no. Type
8141655 VTOP-
1) VABA-C13-100-1-F90-G12-G14 and VABA-C13-100-2-F90-G12-G14 suitable for DAPS/DFPD actuators and pneumatic third-party actua-
tors
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Peripherals
Valve terminal VTOP with semi-rotary drive
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Quarter turn actuator DFPD In sizes 240 ... 2300  dfpd
[2] Pneumatic valve VOGM Modules for boosting the compressed air flow rate specified by the positioner  vogm
[3] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D. 29
[4] Sub-base VABP • Flange module for safety functions
• Modules with interface for safe exhausting
 vabp
[5] Valve VOFC Solenoid valve with internal pilot air and flanged connection G1/4 29
[6] Filter regulator PCRI Module for filtering and regulating the compressed air  pcri
[7] Filter cartridge LFP Metal design 28
[8] End plate VABE For sealing off the valve terminal VTOP
[9] Pressure sensor SPAU For direct mounting 29
[10] Pressure gauge MA Pressure gauge with pneumatic connection G1/4 28
[11] Padlock LRVS-D Padlock for regulator lock
[12] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 28
[13] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 28
[14] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 28
[15] Silencer To reduce noise and prevent contamination at exhaust ports 29
[16] Valve positioners CMSH Intelligent, digital positioner with HART communication  cmsh
252024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[17] Coupling CAFM For connecting the shaft of positioners with the interface according to VDI/VDE 3847-2 and quarter turn
actuator
28
[18] Adapter kit DADG For mounting VTOP on quarter turn actuator DFPD-2300-…-VDE2 28
[19] Adapter plate VABA Adapter plate between valve terminal VTOP, pneumatic drive and positioner. The following sizes can be
combined:
• VABA-C13-100-1-F90-G12: DFPD-240 ... 900
• VABA-C13-100-2-F90-G12: DFPD-1200 ... 2300
• VABA-C13-100-1-F90-G12-G14: DFPD-240 ... 900, DAPS-0180 ... 0720
• VABA-C13-100-2-F90-G12-G14: DFPD-1200 ... 2300, DAPS-0960 ... 1920
 vaba
26 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Peripherals
Valve terminal VTOP with linear drive
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Linear actuator DFPI In piston diameters 160 ... 320 mm  dfpi
[2] Pneumatic valve VOGM Modules for boosting the compressed air flow rate specified by the positioner  vogm
[3] Pneumatic valve VOGI • Flange module for safety functions
• Modules with interface for safe exhausting
 vogi
[4] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D. 29
[5] Filter regulator PCRI Module for filtering and regulating the compressed air  pcri
[6] Filter cartridge LFP Metal design 28
[7] End plate VABE End plate for reversing the effective direction  vabe
[8] Pressure sensor SPAU For direct mounting 29
[9] Pressure gauge MA Pressure gauge with pneumatic connection G1/4 28
[10] Padlock LRVS-D Padlock for regulator lock 28
[11] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 28
[12] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 28
[13] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 28
[14] Silencer To reduce noise and prevent contamination at exhaust ports 29
[15] Valve positioners CMSH Intelligent, digital positioner with HART communication  cmsh
[16] Adapter plate VABA Adapter plate between valve terminal VTOP, pneumatic actuator and positioner.  vaba
272024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537415802 |  | 17.09.2024
Valve terminal VTOP
Peripherals
Valve terminal VTOP with mounting kit (actual application)
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[500] Adapter plate VABA-C13-100-2-F90-G12-G14 Adapter plate between valve terminal VTOP, pneumatic actuator and positioner  vaba
End plate VABE For sealing off the valve terminal VTOP  vabe
Adapter plate VABA-C13-G14 Adapter for remote use of a positioner  vaba
Mounting kit VAME for mounting the valve terminal VTOP  vame